

Reference: FOI-1736

Request:

Please could you provide:

1. The authority's / council's list of temporary accommodation (TA) suppliers
2. How many properties they provide to you
3. The addresses of these properties
4. How much the total spend per year with them is

For the following financial years:

2019/20

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

Please note - I use the term suppliers to encompass both TA providers and contractors.

Response:

1. The Authority makes use of a number of B&Bs for temporary accommodation. A list of the suppliers is refused under section 38 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The reason for this is releasing the location where vulnerable homelessness cases are regularly housed could endanger the safety and physical or mental health of the individuals there.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



Reference: FOI-1736

2. This information is refused under section 38 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The reason for this is releasing the location where vulnerable homelessness cases are regularly housed could endanger the safety and physical or mental health of the individuals there.
3. This information is refused under section 38 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The reason for this is releasing the location where vulnerable homelessness cases are regularly housed could endanger the safety and physical or mental health of the individuals there.
4. Information for 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22 is included in a recently disclosed response which has been published on the North Tyneside Council disclosure log here:
<https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/foi/31946/foi-472-privately-managedtemporary-accommodation>

Information for 2022/23 is included in a recently disclosed response which has been published on the North Tyneside Council disclosure log here:
<https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/foi/33037/foi-1685-temporary-accommodation>